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ISSUED BY:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York 
 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 (Continued) 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  (Cont’d) 

  
(iii) NYSEG Default Supply Option (DSO) 

 
 Effective Date 
Delivery Charges 01/01/2007 
Energy Charge                  
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-
hour) 

$0.02500 

  
 

 
Monthly Unit Rate 

Mercury Vapor (M.V.) Safeguard Luminaires 
(special provision for installations prior to 2/1/88) 
7,000 Lumen 
17,200 Lumen 
48,000 Lumen 
Additional Facilities: 

  Additional Wood Pole 
     Wire Service (per Circuit foot) 

 
 

$9.31 
$12.03 
$12.93 

 
$4.20 

$0.012 
 
 

 (b) Lamp replacement and repairs will be made only during regular working hours, Monday through Friday. 
 
(c) Any customer-owned pole on which a lamp is to be mounted or to which wire is to be attached must be 

approved by the Corporation.  If a customer-owned pole on which such equipment is mounted deteriorates, 
is damaged, or has its use impaired so that it no longer is approved by the Corporation, service may be 
terminated. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Received: 10/04/2007 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 01/01/2008

Cancelled effective 01/01/2008.


