Received: 10/04/2007 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/01/2008

PSC No: 120 - Electricity

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2008

Leaf No. 198.2

Revision: 2

Superseding Revision: 0

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 (Continued)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (Cont'd)

(iii) NYSEG Default Supply Option (DSO)

	Effective Date
<b>Delivery Charges</b>	01/01/2007
Energy Charge	
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-	\$0.02500
hour)	

	Monthly Unit Rate
Mercury Vapor (M.V.) Safeguard Luminaires	
(special provision for installations prior to 2/1/88)	
7,000 Lumen	\$9.31
17,200 Lumen	\$12.03
48,000 Lumen	\$12.93
Additional Facilities:	
Additional Wood Pole	\$4.20
Wire Service (per Circuit foot)	\$0.012

- (b) Lamp replacement and repairs will be made only during regular working hours, Monday through Friday.
- (c) Any customer-owned pole on which a lamp is to be mounted or to which wire is to be attached must be approved by the Corporation. If a customer-owned pole on which such equipment is mounted deteriorates, is damaged, or has its use impaired so that it no longer is approved by the Corporation, service may be terminated.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York